

GANDHI SMRITI AND DARSHAN SAMITI Ministry of Culture, Government of India Gandhi Smriti, 5 Tees January Marg, New Delhi-110011

CORRIGENDUM 2

Due to recent flood like situation and water logging around our Gandhi Darshan, Rajghat Campus, the last date for submission of tender/EOI for following work/services is being extended upto **16**th **August 2023 (5.00 p.m.)**:

- 1. Operating basic refreshment Kiosk (Canteen) at our two campus, one at Gandhi Darshan Campus, near Rajghat and at Gandhi Smriti, 5 Tees January Marg, New Delhi
- 2. Invitation of Expression of Interest (EOI) for supply and fixing of lights at different places like halls, museum galleries, statue platform and New Gate at Gandhi Darshan, Rajghat.
- 3. Invitation of Expression of Interest (EOI) for designing, decoration and electrical fittings in Digital Room, situated at Gandhi Smriti, 5 Tees January Marg, New Delhi.

Note:

- 1. Please Submit all Tender/EOI at Gandhi Smriti, 5 Tees January Marg, New Delhi-110011 or Gandhi Darshan, Rajghat, New Delhi.
- 2. If anybody has already submitted Tender/EOI on for before 25th July, 2023 they are requested to submit the same as fresh.

(Ajay Kumar Jha) Administrative Officer Gandhi Smriti and Darshan Samiti